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Among the following the Call Si system was not related to the land revenue system during the
British rule in India.
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At which of the following places was India's first post office established by the
British East India Company in 17647
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Sikkim
Pune

Madras
Bombay
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Hindu Widow Remarriage Act 1856 also called Act XV. It came into force on 26 July 1856 which
was passed by Lord
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The Bengal Regulations Acts of 1804 of 1795 declared

1795 & 1804 §7Td faf~gw faf=g«i 3 gId e

illegal practice of sati
female murder illegal
legalize widow remarriage
lllegal child marriage. AAP
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The Hunter Commission laid more emphasis on the development of

gcX TN A fh g & fasm™ IR 3ifYs aa fear?

Primary education
secondary education
Woman Education
Technical Education
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Who is credited for the beginning of the transport system in India?

YR H AT TTRIT BT LS BT 9T fhaah! STl 872

Indian ruler
British ruler
Mughal ruler
dutch ruler
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Where was the Mahalwadi system implemented?

Helddrel Yurell el dr] &l s |

Bihar

Uttar Pradesh
Maharashtra
Madras
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In which year did the Governor General of India Lord William Bentinck passed a
law to end the practice of Sati?

YR BT TG-R S-RA Als [aierdd sfcd = Tl 9T Bl THG HR g [y au
Y T UTiRd fobar Ut?

1819
1825
1829
1832
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In which city did S wami Dayanand Saraswati first establish Arya Samaj in 18757

ﬁﬁdqlﬂﬁﬂmﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁlﬁﬁqﬁw 1875 H 3T THIS HI RITUAT DY
?

Bombay (now Mumbai)
Ahmedabad

Pune

Calcutta (now Kolkata)
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Who founded the Aligarh Muslim University?

31ciNTe YRAH fayfdemed ot RN fbd i At

Syed Ahmed Khan
Muhammad Ali Jauhar

Mohammad Igbal
Syed Amir Ali
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By whom of the following was the Brahmo Samaj founded in 18287

1828 H SeIgHIS! &l [T MufeiRad | I fodd gRT &t 715 22

Raja Ram Mohan Roy
Swami Dayanand Saraswati
Keshavchandra Sen

Swami Vivekananda
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He was an Indian leader who started the movement for political reforms in India.

YR T oA JURT & U 3HigIe IR HRA dled YR ATl I

Subramania lyer
Raja Rammohun Roy
Anand Charlu
Mahatma Gandhi
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Who was the founder of Arya Samaj?

3T TS D] RITTAT HRA a1 hi U2

Raja Ram Mohan Roy
Swami Vivekananda

Swami Dayanand Saraswati
Raja Radhakanta Dev
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Where is the headquarters of Ramakrishna Mission located?

S R DT AT Hal (RUd 67

Mumbai
Chennai
Belur Math
kumbakonam
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In 1897 by Swami Vivekananda

WTHl fadd e gRT1 1897 H |

Shuddhi movement was started

Tatvabodhini Sabha was established
Ramakrishna Mission was established
Sarvodaya, Bhoodan movement was started by
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In the World Parliament of Religions (1893) Swami Vivekananda elaborated
on Hinduism.

O fay 4d TUq (1893) § Wl faad e A fdg o & IR ¥ fowar 9
SR

New York
Chicago
Washington DC
Los Angeles
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In which year did Allan Octavian Hume, a retired English officer form the Indian
National Federation?

Qﬁ?f&na%ﬁms% Uoh YaT-gd 3iUsil SHUBRT A fbd qu H YR AP
CARICE AR

1862
1876
1884
1891
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In which year Mahatma Gandhi became the President of Indian National
Congress?

HETEH T YRR AP iUy o e fbg au g7

1923
1924
1925
1922
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When and where did the National Anthem first go?

IS T GAYYH e 3R Dol 11 T U172

December 27, 1911 in Calcutta
January 26, 1931 in Calcutta
January 24, 1950 in Delhi
August 14, 1896 in Allahabad
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The Lucknow Pact of 1916 was significant. Because it was followed by the Congress.

1916 BT RIS THAIT Hedqul YT [Fifh ST G BRI [Tl

Alliance with Muslim League

treaty with the British

Separation from Home Rule League
demand for complete independence
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When was the Indian National Congress established?

YR APTF DBIU™ 1 RITIHT el §g Ui

1882
1884
1885
1889
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On 28 December 1885, the Indian National Congress was founded in in the
premises of Gokuldas Tejpal Sanskrit School.

28 faHeR 1885 @, lﬂ?‘qﬂﬁ?;r#:lﬂﬁom DI RITIAT MG doTdrd Iehd
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Delhi
Bombay

Calcutta
Madras
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